
 

Bid Opening Record 

 

 

 

Procurement Reference No W/ONB/NAMPORT-3590/2023 

 
 Procurement Description: THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 250MM DIAMETER HDPE WATER PIPELINE ALONG BERTHS 1-3 IN THE PORT OF WALVIS 
BAY 
 

Enquiry/ Issue Date: 13 JULY 2023 

Bid Closing Date: 25 AUGUST 2023 Time: 12h00 

Opening Date: 25 AUGUST 2023 

BID OPENING DETAILS 

Bidders Name 
Date & 
Time 

Received 

Price 
(Currency)  
Excl. VAT 

BSD 
(Bid Securing 
Declaration) 

SSC 
(Social 

Security)  

NAMRA 
(Receiver of 

Revenue) 

AA 
(Affirmati

ve 
Action) 

WU 
(Written 

Undertaking 
– Section 

138(2)  

CRD 
(Company 

Registration 
Documents) 

REMARKS  

DME NAMIBIA 
25.08.2023
11H40 

3,743,769.74 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

OMATANDO CONSTRUCTION 
24.08.2023
09H53 

2,519,965.10 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

NGC INVESTMENT PTY(LTD) 
24.08.2023 
09h13 

2,912,132.35 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

KUNENE RIVER CONTRUCTION& 
ELECTRICAL CC 

25.08.2023
08H19 

3,468,463.25 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

SHAFA TRADING ENTERPRISES CC 
25.08.2023
12H00 

3,194,378.00 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

NDAKALIMWE INVESTMENTS CC 
25.08.2023
12H00 

3,692,710.95 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

ZERO SIX FIVETRADING CC 
24.08.2023
08H30 

2,770,519.44 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

PHIM INVESTMENTS CC JV GECKOH 
FIFTY EIGHT INVESTMENT GROUP 
PTY LTD 

25.08.2023
11H43 

3,532,175.09 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

MAPERE INVESTMENTS CC 
25.08.2023
11H52 

2,728,643.20 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

KEN INVESTMENTS JV NAMPRO CIVIL 
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING CC 

25.08.2023
12H00 

2,906,248.95 YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 



 

Bid Opening Record 

 

 

 

STRYDO CONSTRUCTION CC 
25.08.2023
10H55 

3,161,350.00 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

WATER ENGINEERING AFRICA 
25.08.2023
12H00 

2,845,808.83 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

INDEX ENGINEERING CC 
25.08.2023
11H05 

1,682,225.75 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

SHAMROCK INVESTMENT 52 CC 
25.08.2023
12H00 

3,264,758.00 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

SHATOTWA INVESTMENTS CC 
25.08.2023
12H00 

3,575,994.00 
VAT INCL 

YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A 

PRESENT AT OPENING 

NAME: SIGNATURE: 

Owiike Amunkete  

Orpah Tjizo  

The above officer(s) confirm that the number of submissions is correct and that no prices are confirmed at this stage 

 


